Through e-mail/website of Ministry of Coal

F.No-202/3/2015/NA Government of India Ministry of Coal

> World Trade Centre, Babar Road, New Delhi, Dated 12 May, 2016

To

All the Successful Bidders/Allottees of the coal mines allocated under the provisions of the Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015.

Subject: Payment of auction proceeds - regarding.

Sir,

In continuation to this office letter no. 110/2/2015/NA dated 01.12.2015 (available on the website of Ministry of Coal), you are hereby directed to henceforth make payment towards 2nd and 3rd installment of Upfront amount, as per the terms and conditions of the Coal Mines Development and Production Agreement (CMPDA), to the respective State Government where the Schedule I coal mine is located with an intimation to the Nominated Authority at the email id reports.moc@gov.in.

Yours faithfully,

Vivele Sharadwiy (Vivek Bharadwai)

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of India/Nominated Authority

Copy to-

- 1. The Chief Secretary, State Government of Jharkhand/Madhya Pradesh/West Bengal/Maharashtra/Odisha/Chhattisgarh for necessary action please.
- 2. Accountant General, State of Jharkhand, Odisha, Maharashtra, West Bengal, Chhattisgarh, Madhya Pradesh for information and necessary action.
- 3. Director General of Audit, Economic & Service Ministries, DGCR Building, I.P. Estate, New Delhi-110002.
- 4. JS & FA, Ministry of Coal.
- 5. Controller of Accounts, Ministry of Coal.
- 6. US (CA-III), Ministry of Coal
- 7. PAO, Ministry of Coal, Trikoot-II, 3rd Floor, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi- 110066- for information and further necessary action.
- 8/ TD (NIC)- for uploading on the website of the Ministry of Coal